                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/32020.03
 ¯Features
 � Built-in High-Performance MiniOS7 from ICP DAS
 � Easy-to-use Software Development Tool Kits (Using C language)
 � Various Storage Media
● 512 KB Flash
● 2 KB EEPROM
 � Various Communication Interfaces (RS-232/RS485)

59.0
Right Side View Front View
 ® Ordering Information
Back View
I-7188XC-512 CR
Standard Palm-sized Ethernet PAC with 80188-20 CPU, MiniOS7, 128 KB SRAM, 2 Serial Ports, 2 DI, 3 DO
and 1 I/O Bus (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7188XC-512/RTC CR
Standard Palm-sized Ethernet PAC with 80188-20 CPU, MiniOS7, 128 KB SRAM, RTC, 2 Serial Ports, 2 DI,
3 DO and 1 I/O Bus (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7188XCD-512 CR
Standard Palm-sized Ethernet PAC with 80188-20 CPU, MiniOS7, 128 KB SRAM, 2 Serial Ports, 2 DI, 3 DO
and 1 I/O Bus and 7-Segment LED Display (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7188XCD-512/RTC CR
Standard Palm-sized Ethernet PAC with 80188-20 CPU, MiniOS7, 128 KB SRAM, RTC, 2 Serial Ports, 2 DI,
3 DO  and 1 I/O Bus and 7-Segment LED Display (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
 ®Wiring Connections
X3 X2 X1 DO